Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

24 MR20H40 / MR25H40 Revision 12.4 3/2018
PART NUMBERS AND ORDERING
Table 15 – Part Numbering System
Product Family Number MR 25H 40
Memory Interface Density Revision Temp Package Grade
Ordering Part Number MR 25H 40 C DC ES
MRAM MR
50 MHz Serial Family 20H
40 MHz Serial Family 25H
256 Kb 256
512 Kb 512
1 Mb 10
4 Mb 40
No Revision Blank
Revision A A
Revision B B
Commercial    0 to 70°C Blank
Industrial -40 to 85°C C
Extended -40 to 105°C V
AEC Q-100 Grade 1 -40 to 125°C M
8-pin DFN in Tray DC
8-pin DFN Tape and Reel DCR
8-pin DFN (small flag) in Tray DF
8-pin DFN (small flag) Tape and Reel DFR
Engineering Samples ES
Customer Samples Blank
Mass Production Blank
Product Family Number and Ordering Part Number given are for illustration only.
Copyright © Everspin Technologies 2018 25
MR20H40 / MR25H40
MR20H40 / MR25H40 Revision 12.4, 3/2018
Speed
Grade
Temp Grade
Tempera-
ture
Package
Shipping Con-
tainer
Order Part Number
50MHz Industrial -40 to +85 C
8-DFN Small
Flag
Trays MR20H40CDF
Tape and Reel MR20H40CDFR
40 MHz
Industrial -40 to +85 C
8-DFN 1
Trays MR25H40CDC 1
Tape and Reel MR25H40CDCR 1
8-DFN Small
Flag
Trays MR25H40CDF
Tape and Reel MR25H40CDFR
Extended -40 to +105 C
8-DFN Small
Flag
Trays MR25H40VDF
Tape and Reel MR25H40VDFR
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 -40 to +125 C
8-DFN Small
Flag
Trays MR25H40MDF